
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4178
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
LEVEL CROSSING GATE AT BANDALO ENDERAPADA ROAD
Jena Shri Mohan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the East Coast Railways have received funds from the Government of Orissa in connection with the construction of a
Railway level-crossing on Howrah-Chennai Mainline to connect both parts of Bandalo-Enderapada-R.D. Road in Jajpur District of
Orissa; and 

(b) if so, the details of the work in progress?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) Yes, Madam. 

(b) The Government of Orissa has deposited the requisite amount for provision of a manned level crossing gate between Byree and
Dhanmandal stations on Howrah-Chennai main line. The Plan and drawing have been approved. The work is at tender stage. 
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